COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF MADISON, WISCONSIN

Resolution No. 4411	Presented: September 10, 2020
	Referred to
Approval to execute a Memorandum of	Reported Back
Understanding with RENEW Wisconsin	Adopted
	Placed on File
	Moved By
	Seconded by
	Yeas Nays Absent
	Rules Suspended

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, RENEW Wisconsin is a nonprofit organization that promotes renewable energy in Wisconsin including policies and programs that expand solar power, wind power, biogas, local hydropower, geothermal energy, and electric vehicles; and

WHEREAS, RENEW Wisconsin was awarded grant funding to promote access to renewable energy sources to low income individuals living in the City of Madison, and

WHEREAS, RENEW Wisconsin staff worked with Madison Gas and Electric (MGE) to secure solar shares for the CDA to participate in the Shared Solar program MGE; and

WHEREAS, the CDA intends to also partner with RENEW Wisconsin to promote the use of clean transportation options for CDA residents;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the CDA Board of Commissioners approves the execution of a Memorandum of Understanding between the CDA and RENEW Wisconsin to participate in the MGE Shared Solar program and to promote the use of clean transportation for CDA residents.